EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001

Ref: B0.00.10 (1)

Section: BO - ENGINE

ENGINE

Fig.

QTY Name

P/n

[Explorer® 85 -> 20001]

Notes:

1

25007708

ON ORDERING PLEASE
ENGINE NO. REQUIRED

engine

1
o
o
7
g
=]
o
=)
o
-
-]
o
(o]
o

171



9_02919_04_0-A-001

EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE
ENGINE

Ref: B0.00.11 (1)

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
- NOT FOR EUROPEAN MARKET [Explorer® 85 ->20001]

1 25009697 1 engine
ON ORDERING PLEASE
ENGINE NO. REQUIRED

171



EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001

Ref: B0.01.0 (1)

Section: BO - ENGINE

SUPPORTS

QTY Name

P/n

Fig.

Notes:

[Explorer® 85 -> 20001]

bracket
bracket

1
1
4
4

0.014.9247.3/20
0.010.6442.0/10

2.0112.322.2

19
20

screw m 10 p.1.5x65

washer 10

21

2.1475.003.2

22

9_03016_01_0-B-00

171



EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.1
SERIE GUARNIZIONI

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Explorer® 85 -> 20001]

Engine serial number:

10764593 10768577 10776199 10776202 10777707 10793450 10793452 10793453 10793455 10793456 10793457
10795054 10795057 10795058 10795059 10795060 10800727 10800735 10800737 10800738 10805711 10808663
10808666 10808668 10808677 10816445 10816446 10816450 10825509 10825512 10825514 10825517 10825519
10825520 10827512 10827517 10827518 10827519 10831805 10831806 10831807 10831810 10831815 10837332
10837340 10837341 10858160 10858164 10862768 10868843 10868844 10868845 10868846 10868847 10868848
10868850 10868851 10869932 10870836 10870837 10875214 10883054 10889201 10889202 10889203 10889205

© 10889207 10889208 10889210 10891541 10895556 10895557 10895696 10895697 10900739 10900740 10900745
10905511 10905512 10905516 10905517 10906742 10906750 10908221 10908222 10911079 10911084 10914473
10915096 10923975 10923986 10923988 10926416 10926417 10926421 10927931 10927935 10927936 10928534
10932278 10932283 10948942 10948943 10948948 10957245 10957246 10957247 10957834 10957835 10957836
10957837 10968034 10968036 10968037 10970863 10973457 10975964 10979816 10980195 10980196 10981279
10981280 10988997 10993111 10994778 10995797 10998736 10998922 11014921 11015098 11015971 11015973

7 y'éf,éiéi) 11015977 11015978 11016473 11016475 11016476 11022887 11024740 11027058 11031782 11031785 11032638
o 11032641 11032642 11044113 11044114 11049978 11053436 11053437 11089173 11089175 11117498 11121265
11121303 11121306 11130273 11132217 11132228 11132229 11134306 11135115 11135127 11135129 11136395
11136404 11139988 11140003 11140025 11140026 11140033 11140035 11146343 11146345 11146346 11146351
11146352 11146355 11146365 11146377 11146382 11149229 11149903 11161162 11161163 11161165 11161166
11161186 11161187 11161190 11161192 11163143 11164084 11164085 11164693 11167548 11167549 11167551
11168702 11168703 11172097 11172110 11174929 11174931 11174932 11176593 11177784 11177785 11177787
11177791 11177795 11177807 11178056 11178058 11178059 11181737 11182275 11182282 11182284 11182287
11182288 11182289 11182292 11182293 11188499 11196265 11198279 11198281 11199921 11199922 11225651
11225653 11225681 11231744 11231745

1 02937585 1 gasket set
THE KIT DOES NOT CONTAIN ALL THE GASKETS:
SEE SM 0199-99-9449

1/1



e

EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.2
FASTENINGS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Explorer® 85 -> 20001]

Engine serial number:

10764593 10768577 10776199 10776202 10777707 10793450 10793452 10793453 10793455 10793456 10793457
10795054 10795057 10795058 10795059 10795060 10800727 10800735 10800737 10800738 10805711 10808663
10808666 10808668 10808677 10816445 10816446 10816450 10825509 10825512 10825514 10825517 10825519
10825520 10827512 10827517 10827518 10827519 10831805 10831806 10831807 10831810 10831815 10837332
10837340 10837341 10858160 10858164 10862768 10868843 10868844 10868845 10868846 10868847 10868848
10868850 10868851 10869932 10870836 10870837 10875214 10883054 10889201 10889202 10889203 10889205
10889207 10889208 10889210 10891541 10895556 10895557 10895696 10895697 10900739 10900740 10900745
10905511 10905512 10905516 10905517 10906742 10906750 10908221 10908222 10911079 10911084 10914473
10915096 10923975 10923986 10923988 10926416 10926417 10926421 10927931 10927935 10927936 10928534
10932278 10932283 10948942 10948943 10948948 10957245 10957246 10957247 10957834 10957835 10957836
10957837 10968034 10968036 10968037 10970863 10973457 10975964 10979816 10980195 10980196 10981279
10981280 10988997 10993111 10994778 10995797 10998736 10998922 11014921 11015098 11015971 11015973
11015977 11015978 11016473 11016475 11016476 11022887 11024740 11027058 11031782 11031785 11032638
11032641 11032642 11044113 11044114 11049978 11053436 11053437 11089173 11089175 11117498 11121265
11121303 11121306 11130273 11132217 11132228 11132229 11134306 11135115 11135127 11135129 11136395
11136404 11139988 11140003 11140025 11140026 11140033 11140035 11146343 11146345 11146346 11146351
11146352 11146355 11146365 11146377 11146382 11149229 11149903 11161162 11161163 11161165 11161166
11161186 11161187 11161190 11161192 11163143 11164084 11164085 11164693 11167548 11167549 11167551
11168702 11168703 11172097 11172110 11174929 11174931 11174932 11176593 11177784 11177785 11177787
11177791 11177795 11177807 11178056 11178058 11178059 11181737 11182275 11182282 11182284 11182287
11182288 11182289 11182292 11182293 11188499 11196265 11198279 11198281 11199921 11199922 11225651
11225653 11225681 11231744 11231745

1 01183645 12 screw

EN 1662 -F-M8X35-10.9-ZNAL-A
2 04504325 1 gasket
3 01181406 1 bushing

H 2341 -B11X8-FE/ZN12C*

171



EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.4
BLEEDING TUBE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Explorer® 85 -> 20001]

Engine serial number:

10764593 10768577 10776199 10776202 10777707 10793450 10793452 10793453 10793455 10793456 10793457
10795054 10795057 10795058 10795059 10795060 10800727 10800735 10800737 10800738 10805711 10808663
10808666 10808668 10808677 10816445 10816446 10816450 10825509 10825512 10825514 10825517 10825519
10825520 10827512 10827517 10827518 10827519 10831805 10831806 10831807 10831810 10831815 10837332
10837340 10837341 10858160 10858164 10862768 10868843 10868844 10868845 10868846 10868847 10868848
10868850 10868851 10869932 10870836 10870837 10875214 10883054 10889201 10889202 10889203 10889205
10889207 10889208 10889210 10891541 10895556 10895557 10895696 10895697 10900739 10900740 10900745
10905511 10905512 10905516 10905517 10906742 10906750 10908221 10908222 10911079 10911084 10914473

10915096 10923975 10923986 10923988 10926416 10926417 10926421 10927931 10927935 10927936 10928534
4 o Jo 10932278 10932283 10948942 10948943 10948948 10957245 10957246 10957247 10957834 10957835 10957836
AN o 10957837 10968034 10968036 10968037 10970863 10973457 10975964 10979816 10980195 10980196 10981279
% 10981280 10988997 10993111 10994778 10995797 10998736 10998922 11014921 11015098 11015971 11015973
PN S 11015977 11015978 11016473 11016475 11016476 11022887 11024740 11027058 11031782 11031785 11032638
¢ 3 11032641 11032642 11044113 11044114 11049978 11053436 11053437 11089173 11089175 11117498 11121265
& 11121303 11121306 11130273 11132217 11132228 11132229 11134306 11135115 11135127 11135129 11136395
2 Ve 11136404 11139988 11140003 11140025 11140026 11140033 11140035 11146343 11146345 11146346 11146351
&f—ﬁ_f. 11146352 11146355 11146365 11146377 11146382 11149229 11149903 11161162 11161163 11161165 11161166
@ g 11161186 11161187 11161190 11161192 11163143 11164084 11164085 11164693 11167548 11167549 11167551
¥ ﬁ,&,g:@\ 11168702 11168703 11172097 11172110 11174929 11174931 11174932 11176593 11177784 11177785 11177787
Pz ot ‘?{2‘% 11177791 11177795 11177807 11178056 11178058 11178059 11181737 11182275 11182282 11182284 11182287
,E‘faf{"ﬁ,, g7 e 11182288 11182289 11182292 11182293 11188499 11196265 11198279 11198281 11199921 11199922 11225651
,\@»’igygsﬁgl' 11225653 11225681 11231744 11231745
i h \?,;”’ L
120 g /”/’
U o 2 04258132 1 tube
N 3 01178750 2 clamp

DIN 3021 -A-29X15

0507 8829



EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.5
CRANKCASE BREATHER
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Explorer® 85 -> 20001]

Engine serial number:
10764593 10768577 10776199 10776202 10777707 10793450 10793452 10793453 10793455 10793456 10793457
10795054 10795057 10795058 10795059 10795060 10800727 10800735 10800737 10800738 10805711 10808663
10808666 10808668 10808677 10816445 10816446 10816450 10825509 10825512 10825514 10825517 10825519
10825520 10827512 10827517 10827518 10827519 10831805 10831806 10831807 10831810 10831815 10837332
10837340 10837341 10858160 10858164 10862768 10868843 10868844 10868845 10868846 10868847 10868848
10868850 10868851 10869932 10870836 10870837 10875214 10883054 10889201 10889202 10889203 10889205
10889207 10889208 10889210 10891541 10895556 10895557 10895696 10895697 10900739 10900740 10900745
10905511 10905512 10905516 10905517 10906742 10906750 10908221 10908222 10911079 10911084 10914473
10915096 10923975 10923986 10923988 10926416 10926417 10926421 10927931 10927935 10927936 10928534
10932278 10932283 10948942 10948943 10948948 10957245 10957246 10957247 10957834 10957835 10957836
10957837 10968034 10968036 10968037 10970863 10973457 10975964 10979816 10980195 10980196 10981279
10981280 10988997 10993111 10994778 10995797 10998736 10998922 11014921 11015098 11015971 11015973
11015977 11015978 11016473 11016475 11016476 11022887 11024740 11027058 11031782 11031785 11032638
11032641 11032642 11044113 11044114 11049978 11053436 11053437 11089173 11089175 11117498 11121265
11121303 11121306 11130273 11132217 11132228 11132229 11134306 11135115 11135127 11135129 11136395
2 11136404 11139988 11140003 11140025 11140026 11140033 11140035 11146343 11146345 11146346 11146351
8 &, e 11146352 11146355 11146365 11146377 11146382 11149229 11149903 11161162 11161163 11161165 11161166

002

; - :‘\\ \:‘1@ \_@3\\? 11161186 11161187 11161190 11161192 11163143 11164084 11164085 11164693 11167548 11167549 11167551
” ) R /1|'> 11168702 11168703 11172097 11172110 11174929 11174931 11174932 11176593 11177784 11177785 11177787
i 11177791 11177795 11177807 11178056 11178058 11178059 11181737 11182275 11182282 11182284 11182287
7 11182288 11182289 11182292 11182293 11188499 11196265 11198279 11198281 11199921 11199922 11225651
11225653 11225681 11231744 11231745

1 04203321 1 valve
WITH POS.... (2)
2 04206233 1 gasket
3 01148431 2 screw
- FROM THE MONTH OF ASSEMBLY SEE POS. (B) -
. : UP TO THE MONTH OF ASSEMBLY ( A ) FROM THE
MONTH OF ASSEMBLY A =09.1995 B =POS. 950
I1SO 4762 -M6X20-8.8-ZNAL-A
4 04207290 1 piping
5 01124654 2 washer 6,4 d433
ISO 7092 -6-140HV-A4C*
950 01181965 2 screw
- UP TO MONTH OF ASSEMBLY ( A ) - FROM MONTH
OF ASSEMBLY SEE POS. (B) A=08.1995 B=POS. 3
EN 1662 -F-M6X20-10.9-ZNAL-A

1/1



0507 8942

Section: BO - ENGINE
KURBELGEHAEUSE

EXPLORER? 85 -> 20001

Ref: B0.01.6

Fig.

P/n

QTY Name

Notes:

[Explorer® 85 -> 20001]

185
1

w

10
11
12

13
14
15
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

01319911

04289939

04254240

04160764

01110423

01118693

01180890

01180906
01182031
04251884
04250086
01148032
01179634
01100940
04202518
04226536
04259301
04252834
04251810
01181672

04255998
04254026

AN =

[SS RN S SN S —

—_

sealing compound ml. 50
crankcase
MIT POS....
(2-15,18-24)
screw
50 Nm, 90°, 90°
bushing
screw
35 Nm
DIN 908 -M14X1,5-ST-ZNPHRF
gasket 14x20
DIN 7603 -A14X20-CU
screw
95 Nm
H 2812 -906-M30X1,5-ST-A4C-PRESO
screw
H 2812 -906-M22X1,5-ST-A4C-PRESO
screw
35 Nm
H 2812 -906-M14X1,5-ST-A3C-LOCTITES06
plug
ring
cover
DIN 443 -A45-ZNPHR
plug
H 2860 -A36-ST-FE/ZNPHR
screw
35 Nm
DIN 7604 -AM14X1,5-ST-A4C
sleeve
bottom
30 Nm
shaft
bush
plug
nut
H 2091 -4017-M8X16-10.9-GESCHW-MK-1.0
ring
piping
171



Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/same-explorer%c2%b3-85-tier-3-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download-sn-20001-and-up/



